## PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD-EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: CLEANING OF COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES

BID OPENED: 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME, FEBRUARY 10, 2017

BID NUMBER: 01 -17

				71	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC	MG EVERGREEN LLC	TREE D'S LANDSCAPING & GROUND MAINTENANCE INC.	PRIME IRRIGATION & LANDSCAPE, INC.	DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC
		PREV.BID			1440 Coronel Dr.	9701 Eastridge	11273 Rankin Dr.	5438 Gateway East	3550 Lee Blvd., Suite E
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	11/08/13	QT	Υ	El Paso, TX 79928	El Paso, TX 79925	El Paso, TX 79927	El Paso, TX 79905	El Paso, TX 79936
WITH CONTRA FOR DISPOSA CONTRACT AF MONTH ARE 1	F COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES ACTOR HAULING THE TRASH AL BASED ON A 9-MONTH REAS TO BE CLEANED TWICE A 127 SITES WITH AN ESTIMATED 4,004 SQUARE FEET	\$13,398.96 \$120,590.64	9	MO	\$14,700.00 \$132,300.00	\$15,195.62 \$136,760.58	\$20,000.00 \$180,000.00	\$23,450.00 \$211,050.00	\$36,582.05 \$329,238.45
TREES FOUNI CONDITION, T CIRCUMFERE ABOVE THE G ARE NOT LIMI THAT HAVE FA AND TREES T	UTTING AND HAULING AWAY D IN ANY LOCATION OR THAT ARE 12 TO 20 INCHES IN ENCE MEASURED AT 24 INCHES GROUND. THESE INCLUDE BUT ITED TO: DEAD TREES, TREES ALLEN IN DITCH RIGHT OF WAY, THAT IMPEDE WATER FLOW. THE BE CUT AT GROUND LEVEL.	\$150.00 \$1,800.00	12	EA	\$140.00 \$1,680.00	\$160.00 \$1,920.00	\$155.00 \$1,860.00	\$180.00 \$2,160.00	\$350.00 \$4,200.00
TREES FOUNI CONDITION, T CIRCUMFERE ABOVE THE G ARE NOT LIMI THAT HAVE FA AND TREES T	UTTING AND HAULING AWAY D IN ANY LOCATION OR IHAT ARE 21 TO 40 INCHES IN INCE MEASURED AT 24 INCHES GROUND. THESE INCLUDE BUT ITED TO: DEAD TREES, TREES ALLEN IN DITCH RIGHT OF WAY, IHAT IMPEDE WATER FLOW. THE BE CUT AT GROUND LEVEL.	\$250.00 \$4,000.00	16	EA	\$225.00 \$3,600.00	\$250.00 \$4,000.00	\$260.00 \$4,160.00	\$285.00 \$4,560.00	\$500.00 \$8,000.00
TREES FOUNI CONDITION, T IN CIRCUMFE INCHES ABOV INCLUDE BUT TREES, TREE RIGHT OF WA	UTTING AND HAULING AWAY D IN ANY LOCATION OR THAT ARE 41 INCHES AND OVER IRENCE MEASURED AT 24 VE THE GROUND. THESE TARE NOT LIMITED TO: DEAD STATAT HAVE FALLEN IN DITCH AY, AND TREES THAT IMPEDE V. THE TREES WILL BE CUT AT VEL.	\$400.00 \$6,400.00	16	EA	\$380.00 \$6,080.00	\$425.00 \$6,800.00	\$420.00 \$6,720.00	\$375.00 \$6,000.00	\$800.00 \$12,800.00

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:\_

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 3//7//7

## PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD-EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: CLEANING OF COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES

BID OPENED: 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME, FEBRUARY 10, 2017

BID NUMBER: 01 -17

				ABESCAPE	MG EVERGREEN LLC	TREE D'S	PRIME IRRIGATION &	DEL MAR
				LANDSCAPING, LLC		LANDSCAPING & GROUND	LANDSCAPE, INC.	CONTRACTING, INC
						MAINTENANCE INC.		
		DDEV DID		1440 Coronel Dr.	9701 Eastridge	11273 Rankin Dr.	5438 Gateway East	3550 Lee Blvd., Suite E
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PREV.BID 11/08/13	QTY	El Paso, TX 79928	El Paso, TX 79925	El Paso, TX 79927	El Paso, TX 79905	El Paso, TX 79936
		14.1		4				
5 PRICE (PER CUBIC FOOT) FOR DIGGING DITCHES THAT ACCUMULATE DEBRIS, DIRT.			10,000 Ft <sub>3</sub>	0.50	\$0.55	25.2400,040	0.75	\$1.00
ETC. A WATE MAIN	AND NEED TO BE DUG OUT FOR BETTER ER FLOW. THE FACILITIES TENANCE SUPERVISOR WILL DECIDE THE DITCHES NEED TO BE DUG.	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00
	LUMP SUM (ITEMS 1-5)	\$137,790.64		\$148,660.00	\$154,980.58	\$200,240.00	\$231,270.00	\$364,238.45
THE E ACQU DITCH THE C DITCH	NG THE PERIOD OF THIS CONTRACT, EL PASO WATER UTILITIES MAY JIRE ADDITIONAL COMMON IRRIGATION HES. UPON WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO CONTRACTOR, THESE ADDITIONAL HES SHALL BE INCORPORATED WITHIN CONTRACT.			-				
CONT	FRACTOR'S BID ITEM 1 MONTHLY PRICE			\$14,700.00	\$15,195.62	\$20,000.00	\$23,450.00	\$36,582.05
DIVID	DED BY 2,814,004 SQ.FT. = PRICE PER SQ. F	T.		0.005223873	0.005399999	0.00710731	0.008333321	0.012999999
				RESIDENT BIDDER Discount: 1% Payment Terms: 10 Days	RESIDENT BIDDER Discount: 1% Payment Terms: 10 Days	Discount: 1%	RESIDENT BIDDER Discount: 0 Payment Terms: Net 30	RESIDENT BIDDER Discount: no discount Payment Terms:none

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 3/17/17